

January 1, 2022

RE: MSW Collector & Recycler Registration & Report

ATTN: Waste Hauling/Recycling Representative

As a requirement for providing solid waste collection service, or collection for the purpose of recycling, within Calloway County during 2021, you are required by law to register and report information to the county by February 1, 2022.

KRS 224.43-315(2) states that "all persons providing collection service, including collection for the purpose of recycling, shall **register** annually with the counties in which they provide the service."

KRS 224.43-315(3) states that "all persons providing collection service, including collection for the purpose of recycling, shall **report** annually to the counties in which they provide the service."

401 KAR 49:080(2) states that "solid waste collectors and recyclers required to register and report shall use DEP Form 5033 Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Collector and Recycler Registration and Reporting Form. A copy of this form is enclosed.

KRS 224.99-010 states that "any person violating these requirements shall be liable for a civil penalty not to exceed the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for said violation and an additional civil penalty not to exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for each day during which the violation continues".

A Form 5033 needs to be filled out and submitted to the Calloway County Fiscal Court by February 1, 2022.

• The Form 5033 can be found at this link:

https://eec.ky.gov/Environmental-Protection/Waste/recycling-and-local-assistance/Page s/Solid-Waste-Planning-Forms.aspx

Under the Solid Waste Management Annual Report Supporting Material

County Solid Waste Management Calloway County Courthouse Annex 201 South 4th Street Murray, KY 42071 270-753-2920

If you have questions, please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

Justin Tidwell

Solid Waste Coordinator, Calloway County

Cc: Judge Kenny C. Imes, Judge/Executive

Instructions for Submitting the Form 5033 to the Calloway County Fiscal Court are as followed:

The form needs to be submitted to the County Clerk's office at the Courthouse along with payment of \$250.00. After payment is received a Solid Waste Hauler Permit will be issued for each individual commercial vehicle that is used for hauling solid waste within the company. Failure to have permit visible or non payment will result in fines as listed above in the KRS statute. All transactions will take place in the Clerk's Office.